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The information presented herein combines data collected directly from
the hospitals as well as statistical modelling in order to account for the entire market.
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HOSPITAL
INFRASTRUCTURE
# of hospitals
% Public
% Private
# of hospital beds
# of operating rooms
 

INSTALLED BASE
Anesthesia machines
Angio
C-Arms
CT scanners
EMR
Gamma cameras
Laparoscopic surgery equipment
Linear accelerators
MRI scanners
Mammography systems
PACS
PET systems
Ultrasound machines
X-ray machines

362
47%
53%

56,799
1,200

1,765
90

280
213
291
25

322
32

135
173
79
17

986
683

CHILE

HOSPITAL
INFRASTRUCTURE
# of hospitals
% Public
% Private
# of hospital beds
# of operating rooms
 

INSTALLED BASE
Anesthesia machines
Angio
C-Arms
CT scanners
EMR
Gamma cameras
Laparoscopic surgery equipment
Linear accelerators
MRI scanners
Mammography systems
PACS
PET systems
Ultrasound machines
X-ray machines

733
55%
45%

30,370
1,045

1,002
52

130
184
261
23

295
18
60

146
105
11

1,039
698

PERU

HOSPITAL
INFRASTRUCTURE
# of hospitals
% Public
% Private
# of hospital beds
# of operating rooms
 

INSTALLED BASE
Anesthesia machines
Angio
C-Arms
CT scanners
EMR
Gamma cameras
Laparoscopic surgery equipment
Linear accelerators
MRI scanners
Mammography systems
PACS
PET systems
Ultrasound machines
X-ray machines

3,371
37%
63%

223,848
7,043

11,860
276

1,358
1,111
1,282

108
1,370

108
369

1,224
251
121

7,171
5,548

MEXICO

HOSPITAL
INFRASTRUCTURE
# of hospitals
% Public
% Private
# of hospital beds
# of operating rooms
 

INSTALLED BASE
Anesthesia machines
Angio
C-Arms
CT scanners
EMR
Gamma cameras
Laparoscopic surgery equipment
Linear accelerators
MRI scanners
Mammography systems
PACS
PET systems
Ultrasound machines
X-ray machines

737
31%
69%

31,702
1,132

1,309
45

167
159
373
16

319
12
57

212
102

9
896
657

EL SALVADOR  + PANAMA
+GUATEMALA + HONDURAS
+ COSTA RICA

HOSPITAL
INFRASTRUCTURE
# of hospitals
% Public
% Private
# of hospital beds
# of operating rooms
 

INSTALLED BASE
Anesthesia machines
Angio
C-Arms
CT scanners
EMR
Gamma cameras
Laparoscopic surgery equipment
Linear accelerators
MRI scanners
Mammography systems
PACS
PET systems
Ultrasound machines
X-ray machines

2,711
48%
52%

78,412
3,101

2,502
187
339
384

1,938
33

404
31

113
118
272
34

1,547
1,438

COLOMBIA

HOSPITAL
INFRASTRUCTURE
# of hospitals
% Public
% Private
# of hospital beds
# of operating rooms
 

INSTALLED BASE
Anesthesia machines
Angio
C-Arms
CT scanners
EMR
Gamma cameras
Laparoscopic surgery equipment
Linear accelerators
MRI scanners
Mammography systems
PACS
PET systems
Ultrasound machines
X-ray machines

642
31%
69%

34,776
1,430

1,551
62

159
208
332

35
255

22
95

205
143

30
819
782

DOMINICAN REP.
 + PUERTO RICO

HOSPITAL
INFRASTRUCTURE
# of hospitals
% Public
% Private
# of hospital beds
# of operating rooms
 

INSTALLED BASE
Anesthesia machines
Angio
C-Arms
CT scanners
EMR
Gamma cameras
Laparoscopic surgery equipment
Linear accelerators
MRI scanners
Mammography systems
PACS
PET systems
Ultrasound machines
X-ray machines

2,397
47%
53%

106,085
2,936

2,919
207
710
576
620
94

1,015
43

204
474
417
82

2,363
2,669

ARGENTINA

HOSPITAL
INFRASTRUCTURE
# of hospitals
% Public
% Private
# of hospital beds
# of operating rooms
 

INSTALLED BASE
Anesthesia machines
Angio
C-Arms
CT scanners
EMR
Gamma cameras
Laparoscopic surgery equipment
Linear accelerators
MRI scanners
Mammography systems
PACS
PET systems
Ultrasound machines
X-ray machines

401
198%
102%

22,938
767

775
33

147
126
173

2
178

6
26
79
57
15

464
457

BOLIVIA + URUGUAY
+ PARAGUAY

HOSPITAL
INFRASTRUCTURE
# of hospitals
% Public
% Private
# of hospital beds
# of operating rooms
 

INSTALLED BASE
CT scanners
Gamma cameras
Laparoscopic surgery equipment
MRI scanners
Mammography systems
Ultrasound machines
X-ray machines

6,451
33%
67%

449,393
78,386

2,143
226

4,671
776

1,083
11,698
12,222

BRAZIL
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