

LATIN AMERICA HOSPITAL DATA PORTRAIT 2021

		2		
			COLOMBIA	DOMINICAN REP. + PUERTO RICO
			HOSPITAL INFRASTRUCTURE# of hospitals% Public% Private52%# of hospital beds78,412# of operating rooms3,101	HOSPITAL INFRASTRUCTURE # of hospitals 642 % Public 31% % Private 69% # of hospital beds 34,776 # of operating rooms 1,430
			INSTALLED BASEAnesthesia machines2,502Angio187C-Arms339CT scanners384EMR1,938Gamma cameras33Laparoscopic surgery equipment404Linear accelerators31MRI scanners113Mammography systems118PACS272PET systems34Ultrasound machines1,547X-ray machines1,438	INSTALLED BASEAnesthesia machines1,551Angio62C-Arms159CT scanners208EMR332Gamma cameras35Laparoscopic surgery equipment255Linear accelerators22MRI scanners95Mammography systems205PACS143PET systems30Ultrasound machines819X-ray machines782
		~ ~ ~ ~ ~		
MEXICO	EL SALVADOR + PANAMA +GUATEMALA + HONDURAS + COSTA RICA		All and a second	BRAZIL
HOSPITAL INFRASTRUCTURE# of hospitals3,371% Public37%% Private63%# of hospital beds223,848# of operating rooms7,043	HOSPITAL INFRASTRUCTURE# of hospitals737% Public31%% Private69%# of hospital beds31,702# of operating rooms1,132			HOSPITAL INFRASTRUCTURE# of hospitals6,451% Public33%% Private67%# of hospital beds449,393# of operating rooms78,386
INSTALLED BASEAnesthesia machines11,860Angio276C-Arms1,358CT scanners1,111EMR1,282Gamma cameras108Laparoscopic surgery equipment1,370Linear accelerators108MRI scanners369	INSTALLED BASE Anesthesia machines 1,309 Angio 45 C-Arms 167 CT scanners 159 EMR 373 Gamma cameras 16 Laparoscopic surgery equipment 319 Linear accelerators 12			INSTALLED BASECT scanners2,143Gamma cameras226Laparoscopic surgery equipment4,671MRI scanners776Mammography systems1,083Ultrasound machines11,698X-ray machines12,222
Marmography systems 1,224 PACS 251 PET systems 121 Ultrasound machines 7,171 X-ray machines 5,548	MRI scanners57Mammography systems212PACS102PET systems9Ultrasound machines896X-ray machines657			
CHILE	PERU		ARGENTINA	BOLIVIA + URUGUAY + PARAGUAY
HOSPITAL INFRASTRUCTURE# of hospitals362% Public47%% Private53%# of hospital beds56,799# of operating rooms1,200	HOSPITAL INFRASTRUCTURE # of hospitals 733 % Public 55% % Private 45% # of hospital beds 30,370 # of operating rooms 1,045		HOSPITAL INFRASTRUCTURE # of hospitals 2,397 % Public 47% % Private 53% # of hospital beds 106,085 # of operating rooms 2,936	HOSPITAL INFRASTRUCTURE# of hospitals401% Public198%% Private102%# of hospital beds22,938# of operating rooms767
INSTALLED BASEAnesthesia machines1,765Angio90C-Arms280CT scanners213EMR291Gamma cameras25Laparoscopic surgery equipment322Lipear accelerators32	INSTALLED BASE Anesthesia machines 1,002 Angio 52 C-Arms 130 CT scanners 184 EMR 261 Gamma cameras 23 Laparoscopic surgery equipment 295		INSTALLED BASE Anesthesia machines 2,919 Angio 207 C-Arms 710 CT scanners 576 EMR 620 Gamma cameras 94 Laparoscopic surgery equipment 1,015 Lipagr accelerator 43	INSTALLED BASE Anesthesia machines 775 Angio 33 C-Arms 147 CT scanners 126 EMR 173 Gamma cameras 2 Laparoscopic surgery equipment 178
Linear accelerators32MRI scanners135Mammography systems173PACS79PET systems17Ultrasound machines986X-ray machines683	Linear accelerators18MRI scanners60Mammography systems146PACS105PET systems11Ultrasound machines1,039X-ray machines698		Linear accelerators43MRI scanners204Mammography systems474PACS417PET systems82Ultrasound machines2,363X-ray machines2,669	Linear accelerators6MRI scanners26Mammography systems79PACS57PET systems15Ultrasound machines464X-ray machines457

		PERU
CTURE Is I beds ng rooms	362 47% 53% 56,799 1,200	HOSPITAL INFRASTRUCTURE # of hospitals % Public % Private # of hospital beds # of operating root
BASE machines meras vic surgery equipment lerators rs uphy systems machines ines	1,765 90 280 213 291 25 322 32 135 173 79 17 986 683	INSTALLED BASE Anesthesia machir Angio C-Arms CT scanners EMR Gamma cameras Laparoscopic surge Linear accelerators MRI scanners Mammography sys PACS PET systems Ultrasound machin X-ray machines

JCTURE tals 733 55% 45% tal beds 30,370 atting rooms 1,045 DBASE a machines 1,002 52 130 ers 184 cameras 23 opic surgery equipment 295	
a machines 1,002 52 130 ers 184 261 cameras 23 opic surgery equipment 295	55% 45% 30,370
celerators 18 iers 60 raphy systems 146 105 11 1 machines 1,039 chines 698	52 130 184 261 23 295 18 60 146 105 11 1,039

INTELLIGENCE.HEALTH



The information presented herein combines data collected directly from the hospitals as well as statistical modelling in order to account for the entire market.

Global Health Intelligence has the world's largest hospital demographics database and procedure volumes focused on Latin America. We help clients identify opportunities and grow in the region.

For more information, Visit: www.intelligence.health or Call: +1 (305) 938-0234.

© 2021 Global Health Intelligence. All rights reserved.